



Project 25-11
Redevelopment Street and Utility Construction

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
SANITARY SEWER													
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	60	\$132.00	\$7,920.00	\$91.42	\$5,485.20	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$235.00	\$14,100.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	1100	\$133.00	\$146,300.00	\$126.43	\$139,073.00	\$135.00	\$148,500.00	\$235.00	\$258,500.00	\$166.00	\$182,600.00
SS-03	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	20	\$602.00	\$12,040.00	\$756.27	\$15,125.40	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$622.00	\$12,440.00	\$888.00	\$17,760.00
SS-04	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	100	\$551.00	\$55,100.00	\$632.93	\$63,293.00	\$530.00	\$53,000.00	\$622.00	\$62,200.00	\$808.00	\$80,800.00
SS-05	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	35	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$117.27	\$4,104.45	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$178.00	\$6,230.00	\$144.00	\$5,040.00
SS-06	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	200	\$99.50	\$19,900.00	\$99.80	\$19,960.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$173.00	\$34,600.00	\$156.00	\$31,200.00
SS-07	Provide 8"x6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	EA	3	\$166.00	\$498.00	\$902.94	\$2,708.82	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$144.00	\$432.00	\$304.00	\$912.00
SS-08	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,222.00	\$13,332.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,622.00	\$15,732.00
SS-09	Core Drill and Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,954.00	\$1,954.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00
SS-10	Dig Down and Verify Sanitary Sewer	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,515.00	\$4,545.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,095.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,423.00	\$10,269.00
SS-11	Abandon/Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,767.50	\$1,767.50	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,903.00	\$5,903.00
STORM SEWER													
ST-01	Remove and Relay 15" PVC, RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	15	\$151.00	\$2,265.00	\$91.86	\$1,377.90	\$74.00	\$1,110.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
ST-02	Provide 15" PVC, RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	260	\$75.50	\$19,630.00	\$87.99	\$22,877.40	\$79.00	\$20,540.00	\$94.00	\$24,440.00	\$84.00	\$21,840.00
ST-03	Provide 12" PVC, RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	560	\$70.25	\$39,340.00	\$86.12	\$48,227.20	\$76.00	\$42,560.00	\$89.00	\$49,840.00	\$98.00	\$54,880.00
ST-04	Provide 10" PVC or PP Storm Sewer	LF	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$97.55	\$1,463.25	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
ST-05	Provide 15"x12" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$1,279.67	\$1,279.67	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,637.00	\$1,637.00	\$1,921.00	\$1,921.00
ST-06	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	40	\$690.50	\$27,620.00	\$923.45	\$36,938.00	\$830.00	\$33,200.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,095.00	\$43,800.00
ST-07	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$3,666.00	\$3,666.00	\$3,838.00	\$3,838.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,587.00	\$4,587.00	\$6,209.00	\$6,209.00
ST-08	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	7	\$3,466.00	\$24,262.00	\$3,753.13	\$26,271.91	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,277.00	\$29,939.00	\$4,162.00	\$29,134.00
ST-09	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	2	\$3,460.00	\$6,920.00	\$3,838.00	\$7,676.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,987.00	\$9,974.00	\$4,517.00	\$9,034.00
ST-10	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	13	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$2,288.03	\$29,744.39	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,064.00	\$13,832.00	\$2,586.00	\$33,618.00
ST-11	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair 15" Storm Sewer (5-foot Repair)	EA	1	\$7,165.00	\$7,165.00	\$3,888.50	\$3,888.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,153.00	\$5,153.00	\$4,906.00	\$4,906.00
ST-12	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair 21" Storm Sewer (5-foot Repair)	EA	1	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,048.00	\$7,048.00	\$7,331.00	\$7,331.00
ST-13	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$4,626.00	\$4,626.00
WATER MAIN													
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main Natural Backfill	LF	800	\$101.00	\$80,800.00	\$81.74	\$65,392.00	\$129.00	\$103,200.00	\$114.00	\$91,200.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main Granular Backfill	LF	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$128.60	\$1,929.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$154.00	\$2,310.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
W-03	Provide 10" PVC Water Main Granular Backfill	LF	720	\$122.50	\$88,200.00	\$124.61	\$89,719.20	\$113.50	\$81,720.00	\$150.00	\$108,000.00	\$143.00	\$102,960.00
W-04	Provide 8" PVC Water Main Granular Backfill	LF	40	\$233.50	\$9,340.00	\$107.63	\$4,305.20	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$142.00	\$5,680.00
W-05	Provide 6" PVC Water Main Granular Backfill	LF	150	\$133.00	\$19,950.00	\$85.25	\$12,787.50	\$152.00	\$22,800.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$122.00	\$18,300.00
W-06	Provide 2" HDPE Water Service Open Cut	LF	35	\$146.50	\$5,127.50	\$68.39	\$2,393.65	\$79.00	\$2,765.00	\$111.00	\$3,885.00	\$127.00	\$4,445.00
W-07	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service Open Cut	LF	30	\$144.50	\$4,335.00	\$68.98	\$2,069.40	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$126.00	\$3,780.00
W-08	Provide 2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,884.66	\$1,884.66	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,848.00	\$2,848.00	\$1,679.00	\$1,679.00
W-09	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	3	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00
W-10	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,238.26	\$1,238.26	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,553.00	\$2,553.00	\$972.00	\$972.00
W-11	Provide Valve Cover for Curb Stops in Concrete	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$159.58	\$319.16	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$508.00	\$1,016.00	\$237.00	\$474.00
W-12	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$5,171.20	\$15,513.60	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$5,617.00	\$16,851.00
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$4,425.00	\$8,850.00	\$4,271.29	\$8,542.58	\$4,175.00	\$8,350.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,616.00	\$9,232.00



Project 25-11
Redevelopment Street and Utility Construction

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,955.26	\$8,865.78	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$2,045.00	\$16,360.00	\$2,168.47	\$17,347.76	\$2,050.00	\$16,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,258.00	\$18,064.00
W-16	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,929.76	\$23,438.08	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,485.00	\$27,880.00	\$4,171.00	\$33,368.00
W-17	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Bury)	EA	2	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00	\$6,523.59	\$13,047.18	\$6,030.00	\$12,060.00	\$7,570.00	\$15,140.00	\$7,484.00	\$14,968.00
W-18	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,319.57	\$12,639.14	\$5,830.00	\$11,660.00	\$7,370.00	\$14,740.00	\$7,262.00	\$14,524.00
W-19	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	60	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$78.60	\$4,716.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$138.00	\$8,280.00	\$118.00	\$7,080.00
W-20	Provide 1/2 Vertical Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,488.24	\$6,488.24	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$4,998.00	\$4,998.00
W-21	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$13,483.00	\$13,483.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,201.60	\$4,201.60	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,381.00	\$5,381.00
SD-02	Remove Concrete Planters, Bollards, and Light Poles/Bases	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,226.35	\$9,226.35	\$18,540.00	\$18,540.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$21,525.00	\$21,525.00
SD-03	Remove and Salvage Existing Plantings	LS	1	\$2,796.05	\$2,796.05	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,076.00
SD-04	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1400	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.79	\$29,106.00	\$23.65	\$33,110.00	\$32.14	\$44,996.00	\$24.60	\$34,440.00
SD-05	Remove 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.16	\$5,408.00	\$2.06	\$2,678.00	\$4.85	\$6,305.00	\$4.10	\$5,330.00
SD-06	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	810	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$4.69	\$3,798.90	\$7.21	\$5,840.10	\$6.30	\$5,103.00	\$9.80	\$7,938.00
SD-07	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.03	\$2,272.50	\$3.30	\$2,475.00	\$6.65	\$4,987.50	\$3.20	\$2,400.00
SD-08	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	1300	\$27.00	\$35,100.00	\$35.37	\$45,981.00	\$28.85	\$37,505.00	\$38.00	\$49,400.00	\$38.20	\$49,660.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4" Upper Layer	TON	350	\$78.00	\$27,300.00	\$80.52	\$28,182.00	\$79.73	\$27,905.50	\$78.17	\$27,359.50	\$83.30	\$29,155.00
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4" Lower Layer	TON	450	\$86.00	\$38,700.00	\$88.01	\$39,604.50	\$87.13	\$39,208.50	\$85.45	\$38,452.50	\$91.10	\$40,995.00
SD-11	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Upper Layer (Employers Boulevard)	SY	800	\$14.50	\$11,600.00	\$20.81	\$16,648.00	\$83.91	\$67,128.00	\$14.75	\$11,800.00	\$21.20	\$16,960.00
SD-12	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	1550	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$20.49	\$31,759.50	\$20.30	\$31,465.00	\$19.70	\$30,535.00	\$21.20	\$32,860.00
SD-13	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Hand Form)	LF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$57.22	\$5,722.00	\$56.65	\$5,665.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$59.20	\$5,920.00
SD-14	Provide Asphalt Curb Head (Employers Boulevard)	LF	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.20	\$3,636.00	\$15.45	\$2,781.00	\$15.15	\$2,727.00	\$16.10	\$2,898.00
SD-15	Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	50	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$84.26	\$4,213.00	\$83.43	\$4,171.50	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$92.90	\$4,645.00
SD-16	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	90	\$69.00	\$6,210.00	\$70.74	\$6,366.60	\$70.05	\$6,304.50	\$71.00	\$6,390.00	\$81.30	\$7,317.00
SD-17	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	760	\$59.00	\$44,840.00	\$60.86	\$46,253.60	\$60.26	\$45,797.60	\$61.50	\$46,740.00	\$71.00	\$53,960.00
SD-18	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway (Stamped DOT Red)	SY	75	\$112.00	\$8,400.00	\$114.43	\$8,582.25	\$113.30	\$8,497.50	\$113.00	\$8,475.00	\$126.80	\$9,510.00
SD-19	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Stamped DOT Red)	SY	950	\$92.00	\$87,400.00	\$94.35	\$89,632.50	\$93.42	\$88,749.00	\$93.70	\$89,015.00	\$103.00	\$97,850.00
SD-20	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Charcoal)	SY	55	\$89.00	\$4,895.00	\$91.55	\$5,035.25	\$89.03	\$4,896.65	\$91.00	\$5,005.00	\$100.30	\$5,516.50
SD-21	Provide Thickened Edge Concrete at Tree Grate	LF	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.81	\$3,744.80	\$46.35	\$3,708.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.40	\$3,872.00
SD-22	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	400	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.34	\$936.00	\$2.31	\$924.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.40	\$960.00
SD-23	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.40	\$416.00	\$10.30	\$412.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
SD-24	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	17	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$353.70	\$6,012.90	\$350.25	\$5,954.25	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$366.00	\$6,222.00
SD-25	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch White	LF	650	\$13.00	\$8,450.00	\$13.47	\$8,755.50	\$13.35	\$8,677.50	\$12.95	\$8,417.50	\$13.90	\$9,035.00
SD-26	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	1300	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$7.28	\$9,464.00	\$7.25	\$9,425.00	\$11.50	\$14,950.00	\$11.80	\$15,340.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.25	\$252.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
SC-02	Installing Bollards	EA	8	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$883.75	\$7,070.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$9,360.00	\$646.00	\$5,168.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$202.00	\$3,434.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$108.00	\$1,836.00



Project 25-11
Redevelopment Street and Utility Construction

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
SC-04	Adjust Inlet	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$909.00	\$1,818.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$705.00	\$1,410.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$858.50	\$6,009.50	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$705.00	\$4,935.00
SC-06	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$323.00	\$646.00
SC-07	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.12	\$242.40	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
SC-08	Provide and Install Stop Sign Assembly	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$377.00	\$1,885.00
SC-09	EJ 4'x4' Tree Grate with 2' Opening	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,383.60	\$4,767.20	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00	\$2,067.00	\$4,134.00
SC-10	EJ 5'x5' Tree Grate with 2' Opening	EA	16	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$3,268.36	\$52,293.76	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$3,375.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,004.00	\$48,064.00
SC-11	True North Coffee Tree 2" Caliper Trunk	EA	6	\$1,105.00	\$6,630.00	\$1,040.30	\$6,241.80	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$646.00	\$3,876.00
SC-12	Autumn Gold Gingko 2" Caliper Trunk	EA	6	\$1,105.00	\$6,630.00	\$1,040.30	\$6,241.80	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$646.00	\$3,876.00
SC-13	Street Keeper Honey Locust 2" Caliper Trunk	EA	6	\$1,105.00	\$6,630.00	\$1,040.30	\$6,241.80	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$646.00	\$3,876.00
SC-14	Traffic Control (Wisconsin St and William St)	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,443.00	\$5,443.00
SC-15	Traffic Control (Employers Boulevard)	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00
ELECTRICAL													
E-01	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	2200	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$10.86	\$23,892.00	\$10.30	\$22,660.00	\$10.44	\$22,968.00	\$11.20	\$24,640.00
E-02	Pull Box 24"x24" (Nonconductive)	EA	4	\$1,990.00	\$7,960.00	\$1,949.52	\$7,798.08	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,874.00	\$7,496.00	\$2,017.00	\$8,068.00
E-03	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	19	\$1,775.00	\$33,725.00	\$1,143.29	\$21,722.51	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,099.00	\$20,881.00	\$1,183.00	\$22,477.00
E-04	Poles, Type 5-Aluminum Anodized Black	EA	3	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,578.63	\$10,735.89	\$2,525.00	\$7,575.00	\$3,440.00	\$10,320.00	\$3,702.00	\$11,106.00
E-05	Decorative Poles, Spring City Hancock With Ladder Rest, 9'-2" Lamp Post	EA	16	\$6,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$6,587.18	\$105,394.88	\$6,700.00	\$107,200.00	\$6,332.00	\$101,312.00	\$6,815.00	\$109,040.00
E-06	Luminaire Arms Single Member Mast Arm 4-1/2 Inch Clamp, 8-foot, Anodized Black	EA	3	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$780.23	\$2,340.69	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$807.00	\$2,421.00
E-07	Luminaires Utility LED for Type 5 Pole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$728.21	\$2,184.63	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$753.00	\$2,259.00
E-08	Luminaires Utility LED for Spring City Decorative Lights	EA	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$728.21	\$11,651.36	\$720.00	\$11,520.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$753.00	\$12,048.00
E-09	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.07	\$428.00	\$1.03	\$412.00	\$1.03	\$412.00	\$1.10	\$440.00
E-10	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	6600	\$2.80	\$18,480.00	\$2.22	\$14,652.00	\$2.88	\$19,008.00	\$2.14	\$14,124.00	\$2.30	\$15,180.00
E-11	Relocate Existing Pull Box	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$176.85	\$353.70	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$183.00	\$366.00
E-12	Connect to Existing Light	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$272.56	\$272.56	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$282.00	\$282.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$1,445,555.55		\$1,487,819.79		\$1,545,073.60		\$1,686,428.00		\$1,737,494.50	